No [ Oty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS [ REV
| 2 6-32 ¥ 5/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW0SS
2 | 10-24 X 3/4 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWQ23
3 4 10-32 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT IP KUTO62
4 2 $410-IR32PLINCL.IC/L) CHAINOOG
5 4 1/4-20 % 5/16 SET SCREW SCREWODI
f 2 410812 % | KIr4 255/16-18 PHI/4 CR SPRAIOBI2XI |
1 | 410818 X | KI/4 255/16-18 SPR4I0BI&X! |
8 | 41089 X 3/8 KO 251/4-20 SPR4I0BIXIIE
9 | 41089 X 5/8 K3/16 251/4-20 CR SPR4I0G9X5/8 I
0 4 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG WUT IP NUTO5S
I 4 S/16-18 % 3/4 RND HD SO NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
12 8 S/16-18 X 5716 SET SCREW SCREWOD3
13 [ 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 7P KUTO13
14 8 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31 5%16_3x0_8) WASHER(Q3S
15 | CL.PAD 5/Badx0.125" CLUTCHPADGOS 3
16 | CLUTCHPLATE 5/8 CLUTCHPLATE0O4 3
17 | COLLAR 1" COLLARQOT
18 | COLLAR 5/8° COLLARDO4
19 2 EXT. SELF-LOCKING RET. RING 3/8" CURVED RIM CLIPO2)
20 2 FLANGE BEARING 1" C16-3F15 BEARINGOOT
21 2 FLANGE BEARING 5/8 c10-22193 BEARINGOOS
22 I FLT WASHER 3/8 (.391X.750X.130) P WASHERO6 4 0
23 3 FLT WASHER 5/8 (.630X 955K, 120) ZP WASHERO IS 0
24 | KEY 1/4 % | Kwozi 5
25 I KEY 3716 X 374 KWO010 5
26 2 LIMIT SHAFT BUSING LOCK WASHER WASHEROG6 2
27 | MEDIUM TROLLEY INPUT SHAFT SHAFT086 4
28 1 MOTOR I/2HP |15V/IPH GOHI OPD 48Y MOTOR 189
29 | MOTOR PULLEY | 1/2 X /2 4L PULLEYDII
30 | OMT LEFT SIDE FRAME FRAMEQ3S 13
3 | OMT RIGHT SIDE FRAME FRAMED 36 9
32 2 OMT SPACER SPACER02E |
33 | OPERA CONTROL BOX COVER COVERDAT 9
34 Z OPERA LIMIT SHAFT BUSHING BUSHINGOSS |
35 ! PIN SLOTTED SPRING 1/4 x 1.5 PINOIO
36 | PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3/16 x 1.5 PINGOT
37 I PULLEY 7" « 578" SL/8 PULLEYD20 5
38 | PUSH NUT %10 CLIPOIS
39 | TROLLEY QUTPUT SHAFT SHAFTO48 6
40 2 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N IP WASHERD 14 0
41 | TYPE A, INSIDE LENGHT 24* VBELTAZ4
PART DESCRIPTION
OMT 120V-1PH-1/2HP
PARTNUMOER MANARAS-OPERA
OMT 136 ONEIDA DRIVE @
RN BY: J. PROULX | PONTECLAIRE, QC, HoR 1AB )
| DATE: ___2013-01-09 | FAX: 1-888-626-0806 Opers
UPDATED BY:J. PROULX
DATE: __2014-10-01 [ SHEET: 1o |

CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING

e AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OFERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




No [ Oty DESCRIPT ION # MANARAS [ REV
| ? FLANGE BEARING S/8 ¢10-22103 BEARINGOOS
2 I CLUTCHPLATE 5/8 CLUTCHPLATEQO4 3
3 | MEDIUM TROLLEY INPUT SHAFT SHAFT086 4
4 l PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3/16 x 1.5 PINOOT
5 | COLLAR 5/8" COLLAROOA
& | S/16-18 % 5/16 SET SCREW SCREWD03
1 3 FLT WASHER 5/8 ([ 630X 955X.120) 2P WASHERD19 0
8 | KEY 3/16 X 3/4 HWo10 5
9 | 41089 X 5/8 K3/16 251/4-20 CR SPR410BAXS/B [l
10 2 1/4-20 % 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW001 |
I | CL.PAD 5/8x4x0.125" CLUTCHPADOOS 3 |
12 | PULLEY 7* « 5/8* S5L/B PULLEYD20 5 |l
13 2 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N IP WASHERO 14 0
14 8 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31 5%16.3XD.8) WASHER(3S
15 2 578-18 HEX JAM NuT ZP HUTGI3
NOT SHOWN [N DRAWING
Oty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
| TYPE A, INSIDE LENGHT 24" VBELTAZ4
PART DESCRIPTION
OMT CLUTCH SHAFT KIT
PARTHAINEER MANARAS-OPERA @
MOUNTSHAFT021 (DRAWING027) | 136 ONEIDA DRIVE
POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HOR 1A8

DRAWN BY: J. PROULX

TEL: 1-800-361-2260 /"D
DATE: 2013-01-09 : 1-888-626-0606 %
UPDATEDBY: — e
DATE: — [ SHEET: 20f3

CONFIDENTIAL:

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,

EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF

THIS DRAWING

MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




HARNESS

DESCRIPTION

# MANARAS

CONTROL HARNESS

HARNESS098

A

ONLY FOR OMH MODEL

| DATE: ___2010-09-29 |
UPDATED BY:J. PROULX

DATE: __ 2014-10-01

No | Qty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS |REV
1 4 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO18
2 15 6-32 X 3/8 TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW SCREW034
3 2 8-32 X 5/8 TYPE F 5-TAP. SCREW SCREW085
4 2 6-32 X 7/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWODS6
5 2 10-24 X 3/8 TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW SCREWO022
6 1 70 MF 250VAC/BS0/E60HZ CAPACITORD24
T 1 CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 58 0D BUSHINGO58
8 2 CAM LIMIT OPERA CAMO11 2
9 1 GROUND LUG TAS1G-UL CONNECTOR039
10 1 OPERA CBOX CAMPLATE CAMPLATEQ19 5
1 1 OPERA CONTROL BOX CBOX04x
12 1 OPERA LIMIT SHAFT SHAFT103 []
13 1 RADIO CONTROL TERM STRIP TSTRIPOOS
14 2 SINGLE LIMIT SWITCH - LEVER 48 DEG LIMITO23 4
i5 2 SPST-NO 30A 24VDC FLANGE MOUNT. RELAYD68
16 1 STD ELECT. CONTR. BOARD BOARDOTO
17 1 STD SINGLE CUT-OFF SWITCH LIMITO20
18 1 TERMINAL STRIP 2 POSITIONS TSTRIPO0S
19 = TIE-WRAP ANCHOR SUPPORTO003
20 2 TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030
21 1 TRANSFO TO 24V SEE TABLE —_
PART DESCRIPTION
OPERA MD CBOX ECB
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA @
OPERA-BOARDOQ70 136 ONEIDA DRIVE
DRAWNBY: J. PROULX | 1ot sooatsag HOR 1A8 /—3
DATE: 0 FAX: 1 aﬁm

SHEET: 1of1

’CONFIDENTIAL:

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

~ WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




HARNESS

DESCRIPTION

# MANARAS

CONTROL HARNESS

HARNESS038

No | Qty DESCRIPTION REV
1 | 4 | 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO18
2 | 11 | 632X 3B TYPET S-TAP. SCREW SCREW094
3 2 B6-32 X 5/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW0SS
4 ] 6-32 X 7/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWO096
5 | 4 | 1024 XaBTYPET S-TAP. SCREW SCREW0Z2

@ 8 | 1 |70 MF 250VAG/BS0/60HZ CAPACITOR024
7 i ADV LS BRACKET BRACKET245 4
a 1 CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 5/8 OD BUSHINGO58
o 9 | 2 | CAMLIMITOPERA CAMO1 2

10 1 GROUND LUG TAB1G-UL CONNECTORO039

11 2 IDEL 24 VAC RELAY TRIPLE POLE RELAY039

12 | 2 | LS MOUNTING BRKT BRACKET246 2
13 1 OPERA CBOX CAMPLATE CAMPLATEO19 5
14 1 QOPERA CONTROL BOX CBOXD4x

15 1 OPERA LIMIT SHAFT SHAFT103 -]
16 | 1 | RADIO CONTROL TERM STRIP TSTRIPO0S

17 4 SINGLE LIMIT SWITCH - LEVER 46 DEG LIMITOZ23 4
18 | 1 | STD SINGLE GUT-OFF SWITCH LiMIT020

19 | 1 | TERMINAL STRIP 12 POSITIONS TSTRIPOO

20 2 TIE-WRAP ANCHOR SUPPORTO03

21 | 2 | TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030

22 | 1 | TRANSFO 120/240-24 40VA TRANSF143 =

PART DESCRIPTION

OPERA MD CBOX HARDWIRE w/HOIST

PART NUMBER RA
OPERA-HW | 138 ONEIDADRIVE @
[DRAWNBY: J.PROULX_| Sl e asr HER 1A8 /‘_D
DATE: 2010-09-30 i
"UPDATEDBY... PrOULX | |- 1808-626-0608 Opezs
DATE: 2014-10-01 SHEET: 10f1

CONFIDENTIAL:

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




